

Mat. Suit 80/2022

Order No.04.

Dt.13.12.22.

Today is fixed for submission of W.S.

Parties file hazirah.

One application is submitted on behalf of the O.P prying for time to submit W.S

Heard both sides.

Perusal of the record reveals that O.P entered appearance in this suit on 30.08.2022, but till date has not submitted W.S. Hence, prayer for time is rejected. Let the Suit be heard exparte against the O.P.

To 05.01.23 for exparte hearing of the suit.

D/C:

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah

ADJ FTC-II Sealdah