

Mat Suit 80/2022

Order No.10.

Date.10.09.2023.

Today is fixed for hearing of the application dated 08.08.23.

Both parties files hazira.

Petition dated 08.08.22 is rejected being not pressed.

Heard of both parties.

To 29.01.24 for reconciliation id framing of issue.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.