

Mat Suit – 80/2022

Order No.11.

Date.29.01.24.

Today is fixed for reconciliation id framing issue.

Petitioner files hazirah.

Petitioner files an application u/o 6 rule 17 read with Sec 151 CPC. Copy served.

Respondent file a petition praying for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

Prayer is allowed.

To 10.04.24 for reconciliation id hearing of the petition dated 29.01.24.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.