

Mat Suit 80/2022

Order No.12.

Date.10.04.2024.

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Parties files hazirah.

Petitioner is present with her Ld. Advocate. However, none appears on behalf of the respondent on repeated call.

Heard the petitioner.

Upon enquiry petitioner submits that there is no scope of reconciliation from her end. Respondent is not present. Such conduct shows that respondent is also reluctant for participating in the process of reconciliation. From the record it appears that several dates for reconciliation has already been fixed. But no reconciliation took place as yet. Hence fixing 20.07.24 for hearing of the petition dated 29.01.24.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

Later.

Date.10.04.2024.

Respondent files petition praying for adjournment on the ground mentioned therein.

Let it be kept in the record.

Todate

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.