

Mat. Suit – 80/2022

Order No.16.

Dated: 20.03.2025:

Today is fixed for filing Show Cause by the petitioner.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files verified Show Cause. Let it be accepted.

Thereafter, the petition dated 29.01.24 filed U/ 6 Rule 17 of CPCCode is taken up for hearing.

Perused the said petition.

On perusal of the said petition it appears that the proposed amendment as sought by the petitioner is formal in nature and will not change the nature and character of the suit.

In light of above stated observation, the petition dated 29.01.24 U/O 6 Rule 17 of CPCCode is hereby allowed.

Petitioner to comply the provisions of Order 6 Rule 18 of CPCCode and file Amended Plaintiff within 14 days of passing of this order.

Fix 03.04.25 for filing Amended Plaintiff.

D/C by me,

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.